GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4070

ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014

CONTRACT FOR NEW POWER PROJECT BY NTPC
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) has procured any fresh contract for new power projects signed Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with any Government or agency for enhancement of capacity in any of its installations during the preceding two years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL )

(@) & (b) : Yes, Madam. NTPC has signed MOU with Bihar State Power Generation Company Limited (BSPGCL) and Lakhisarai
Bijlee Company Pvt. Ltd. (LBCPL) in February, 2014 for development of 1320 MW thermal power project in Lakhisarai district of Bihar.
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